RESOLUTION NO. ____-19

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 2020 BUDGET FOR THE PIKES PEAK REGIONAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, El Paso County, the City of Colorado Springs, and other municipalities within El Paso County have entered into an intergovernmental agreement to establish the Pikes Peak Regional Building Department; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the intergovernmental agreement, the Pikes Peak Regional Building Department provides joint administration of the building construction codes of participating governments; and

WHEREAS, the Pikes Peak Regional Building Department is self-funded, with all operational costs covered by revenues from fees for plan review, permits, and licenses; and

WHEREAS, the intergovernmental agreement requires approval of the annual budget for the Pikes Peak Regional Building Department by the City Council and the Board of County Commissioners.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. The City Council hereby approves the 2020 Budget for the Pikes Peak Regional Building Department, which is attached hereto and hereby made part of this resolution as Exhibit A.

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado this 12th day of November, 2019.

	Council President	
ATTEST:		
Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk		